J _____E___ _______________________:
‘- _m ,@_

|\m©w %-V_ S %




Thank you for purchasing this TEAMSAXO product. This high performance competition kit has been
proudly manufactured by TEAMSAXO World Champion R/C car manufacturer.
Proper assembly of this product will provide fun,safe enjoyment.

G

RECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CA

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS
Do not assemble around small children. The parts
can be dangerous if accidentally swallowed.

Check the contents carefully before assembly. Please
contact Customer Support if you happen to notice any
defective or missing items.

You will find the assembly process much easier by
carefully reading through the manual,and familiarizing
yourself with the instructions.

Many different tools are required during assembly.
For safety purposes,please use suitable tools.
Exercise extra caution when using a sharp tool such
as a hobby knife.

Many different materials are used for the parts. Use
extra care when handling parts with sharp edges,
such as machined metal parts.

When cutting plastic parts,watch for any flying parts.

Try to assemble any rotating parts of drivetrain parts
as smooth as possible.

Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or any
moving drivetrain components.Make sure that all
wires are properly connected to prevent shorting.

Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe and
hinder performance.

Always paint in a well ventilated area away from
flames.

PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING

Teamsaxo R/C cars are built for competition use,and some
models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour. Practice
common sense and run the car in open safe places,or R/C
car tracks.

Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts of
traffic,or in areas that may cause an inconvenience to people
in that area.

R/C cars are controlled using radio frequency.In a worst-
case scenario.radio interferences may cause loss of control.

If others near you are running R/C cars,confirm that they are
not running on the same frequency.

R/C cars do not like water.Avoid running on rainy days,or
areas with water puddles.Exposure of the electronics to
water may cause loss of control or damage to the electronics

The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving parts
like gears,belts,shafts,and tires.Avoid touching these areas
when the battery is connected.

Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after running.
Allow the parts to sufficiently cool before conducting any
maintenance

BEGINNING A RUN

1.Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off the
ground.

2.Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF,and
connect the motor and battery

3.Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch ON.
(Itis unsafe to use a transmitter with low voltage.Make
sure that the transmitter batteries are good before running)
4.Turn the speed controller switch ON.

FINISHING A RUN

1.Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

2.Disconnect the battery.

3.Turn the transmitter switch OFF,and retract the antenna.

)

GSSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRE5

(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

Scissors

Modeling knife

,IA'_ILIIQA 000000 v"-‘

Side cutters

ﬁ

Long nose pliers

A

Hex wrench (1.5mm)

=

Hex wrench (2mm)

(GT-300W-v2 CHASSIS SPECIFICATION ) - =l
Overall Length 1275.3mm  Overall Width Front width ~ :165mm Tweezers
Wheelbase length :200mm 1165-172mm F’
Weigh Chassis only :280g
Cap Grub screw Screw
Dm  M3x4 SJG304 D M3x3  SK303 G M2xd - SIG204
o M38  SK308 (foom M2.5x4  SIG2.54
Dmm  M3x6 SJG306
mmm  M3x10  SK310 (um  M3x6  SIG306
Dmmp - M3x8 /G308 (mm  M3xs  SIG308
D M3x10 8JG310 Lock nut (mm  M3x10  SIG310
[mmms ~ M3x12 SJG312 © M3 SN-M3 Ball bearing
SN-M3F ,
W3 | 23.175%e7.938x2.779
. FR2-527
Cap screw E-Ring
[ﬂ 06.35x09.525x3.175
[ M2x6  SG206 @Y  E-Ring2.0 OE-E2.0 R168-2RS
W 4#40 SG4#40 6 E-Ring 1.5 OE-E1.5 06.35x29.525x3.175

FR168-ZZ




@ ~ @ ex wrench(2.0mm)
- Lower deck
Kit Bag A @
TS0102010— ;
a !
TS0102010 ... 2 i
; v
2 TS0503008 ) !
SIG_M3X4 ... 2 E %
Y, % Countersunk hole on the bottom.
/& E @W Plastic screw
SJG M3X4 E Apply thead lock to the sections
- ' shown by this mark.
U L
Wer or
TS0102010........... 3 ower brace % Note direction
i * Do not over tighten. o ‘
SJG M3X6 ..o 1 —Hex wrench (1. 5mm) ! >
- % 750102010
[ E _—SG_M2x6 '
SIG M3Xd ..o 2 : g
(e /. ~
SG_M2X6........evvenn. 2 750104039

1 __-Ts0102010
@/ TS0503009

. e ! :
'S SJG_M3X4 !
~ "
/ f Front !
TS0104040 @ @I @ SJG_M3X6 &
(h=2mm) @ Attaching lower brace
TS0201031 oo 2
s ®
SJG_M3X8 2 T30201031/5 ®
& g/SJG_M:iXS

=




@ /~ /TSO104038
SG_M2X6
[ :
SG_M2X6 ..o 4 -~ ;
s s
E E % Do not over tighten.
. L
T~
% Note direction
@ % Assemble on a flat surface to prevent distortion.
Klt Bag B /T30501010
2
09 @
SIG_M3X10 == | //:
TS0501009 ............... 1 ; it
= T80501012/E/ I
@, A
TS0501010 ............... 1 s Ko,
(o & W
SIG_M3X10 ...vvveeee. 2 ; ! ’
D 8 !
SIG M3X6 v, 4 - j &
SJG_M3X6 8
@ Attaching rear shafe s6_mxe %\
TS0501011 ﬁ/ ?QYQ SG_4#40
©1 (#3.0x25.0x0.5) R168-2R% \‘ \
TS0501020 ............... 8 |
O (#6.4x28.4x1.0) TS05032 $—Tsoso1 020
TS0501017 v 2 '
[] #6.35%00.525x3.175)
R168-2RS ............... 2
= % Refer t 13 fi d
efer to page 13 for groun
M3X8 ....voovee.. .
SG_M3xs 4 clearance adjustment.
(28 jmmmmmmmmmmmooo e -
| 1 |
SG_4#40 .............. 1 Ol [ [ per 1
{ TS0501016 TS0501017 TS0501018 !\ TS0501019 TS0501020 !

= 2




O

TS0102004............... 2
Ol)
TS0501021....vee.... 1
‘ I](¢6 35x%9.525X3.175)

FR16822 ................. 2

D @

* White Grease

I (for bearing ball 4cc)
“naaﬁhhu
. 0@ O .‘

‘ . . .
TS0508007 P
FR168ZZ
730504011 92T-64P Spur gear
TS0102006

OQ/ R168-2RS

T80501021
TS0102027............... 4 750102004 (g) /

o (1/8mm) 0 TSO102027
TS0508007............... 12 (, SN M3_F
© % Fully tighten the lock nut , then loosen / (0 @

SN M3 F..... 1 by a quarter tum ( standard position) 180501014
m &)~ @ 0 Body mount plate
Kit Bag D
s SK_M3X8
TS0104042.............. 2 750503002

= TS0101007
TS0102001............... 2
=
TS0101007............... 2 TS0104042 SRS
(jmmm
SIG_M3X6....o........ 2 750102001
Lioiont]

SK_M3X8................ 2
5MM
% Attach as shown.
* two ways to install inside and outside.
v SJG_M3X6
0—10 (h=15mm) @ ______
TS0201026............... 2 !
SIG_M3X6............. 4 |
TS0201026 /ﬁ |
& /SJG_M3X6
M= 3




g
TS0101007................. 3
(mmm
SIG_M3XB......ovrren.. 2
D
SIG_M3XB....vooveen, 1

TS0503010

TS0101007

SJG_M3X6

(L=13.5mm)

)

* Apply different viscosities of grease to the

TS0104026. ... ... .. 4 piston to adjust roll damper hardness. TS0104026
. [
TSO101018.....oo...... 2 Roll damper /i,
SK_M3X10 L
TS0104080.............. 2 @%\ o T$0101018
mm @¢ @W TS0104080
SK_M3X10 1ovvvvvo 2 “
TS0104026
S5mm |
@EW Roll damper

= 12
SIG_M3X6.................. 2

=




B~19

Kit Bag E

@ Attaching front uprights
/TSO101007

o) @ TS0101029
TS0101007 ..o 2 @ @/
\ ) TS0504003

TS0202001................ 2 ~
@ D L2 5mm) SIG_M2.5X4 o

=2.5mm / g >
TSO101029....... ... 2 %
SIG_M3X8................ 2 TS0202001
(i TS050
SIG_M2.5X4............... 2
o

[ 1]
TS0202003......cevnen 2
@
TS0204005........c......... 2

="
o,

Install from the
direction of the ball bump

T80202003

[

SJG_M3X12 oo 4

==

SIG_M3X10 .o 4

o
TS0204004 ................. 2

Front of car

Y X
</ /A
@ J

TS0204004

Upper Suspension
Mount Active
Caster Settings

m\a
0 SteE
Note: O0° 10°
10° is the

. standard position

=

S




™
o
o
N
o
—
(]
wn
_l/

750202002

SIG_M2X4

Bulkhead Shims
| [

© |

0.5mm 1.0mm 2.0mm 5.0mm

o
o 3
\.‘. v ~— Mo
’ ’ o
\\ 2
’ o
||||||||||||||||||| 2, 1%p)
T
Vi
Vi
Vi
/
/
To)
S/ N AR @@ oo )
15}
S
8
s A\ s @O+ (-5 =D
te}
o
S o
I -
3 3
X M_
(O]
i
w
N N N N
< o~ o~ o~ — o~ o~ e Qe <« e o« v < <
: : S : Do~ Q2 P9 : = : = :
: : o E : i E S TS : S : <
: : 5 : > § g 1 € ¢ 8 i g
: : P : Do = X : = : =
: : - : N e ) : ) : 2]
: H - : M LSS : S : S : LSS o
: o ™ ] e} < = N ~ o 7 ~ ~ < —
: I5e] o o o < o _H_Z ~ o — ><
o S S S S S S O0M © e O o >
~ ~ N N ™ N N ~ ~ - = < =
S o o o S = o o o o o
| ~ ~ 0 0 | N N N N N |
o o S o 1) o o o o o )
L @ W o 2] N = N N N N N =
(@) [ (X (= [ 7] [ [ [ [ (2 7]

=



\@9\2
——

/T80204006

TS0204006 &
1
TS0204007........vveee... 2 )
150204607 TS
i: Il > & \\\ e
i: ! \ I
ei ii =
~@ Shock absorber connection assembl
Kit Bag F @ Y
TS0401004 .............. 1 oD
g T \
TS0101007 ............... 1 SIG_M3X6
(jm
SIG_M3X6.............. 3
TS0503006
TS0401004
D
SIG_M3X6.......coon... 2
SJG_Msxes\éé
m= V4




24~ 28
Kit Bag G

@ Damper assembly TSO50500/O

=

Spring retainer
TS0501003

TS0501002 ||Ii|i|i|i|i|i|\'|\|iﬂi\|i|i|ililil‘ll‘li‘”ﬂ

—— (L=22mm) Damper cylinder
TS0502001...............1 TS0104026 A W TS0502005

© (82X86X2.0) ' TS0505002
TS0505002...............1 ( I TS0502001

O (#6X28X1.0) @ TS050003
TS0505003................ 1

() wioxe12x1.0)
TS0505001................ 1

O
TS0502005................ 1

e \ , TS0104026
OE E15.. 2 *Snap on TS0501005

@ Dampers oil
1.Pull up piston and pour oil into 2.Pull up piston, attach oil seal and
cylinder .Remove air bubbles by absorb oil overflow with tissue
slowly moving piston up and down. paper.
% Cylinder cap
o ‘\\\\‘ . Shock Oil Tissue paper
Pour oil to
- this position
% Move slowly.
. SK_M3X3

NV @ Attaching dampers &
TS0502008................ 1 % Select damper spring according to ' \

w running surface condition.
SK M3X3............... 1

TS0502003
s 8




4 25

TS02010M oo 2 ]
2 S
TS0101007.............. 2 E S
@ D TS0104088
TS0102017.............. 1 ~__
TS0102017
@ D TS0102016
TS0102016............... 2 200
(fum TS0104083 o )
SIG_M3X8................ 4 T~ °°®
(o ~ Q)
SIG_M3X10..............1 :
(o | SIG_IM3X6 e
SIG_M3X6................ 2 750104085 - SIG_M3X10

[ Attaching steering
SJG_M3X6 2 servo A

8 ;/SJG_M3X6

m=—C—m=(L=43mm) @ Servo saver (O WHO)

TS0501008............... 2

255
(L=18.5mm) ~
TS0104027............... 4 &\ 750501008 Front Reverse

TS0104027 %




©
o
o
oy
o
=
o
wn
T

TS0506001

SJG_M3X10

TS0104003

TS-P034_R6

)

2

TS0104006..............

2

TS0504001..............

[

2

SJG_M3X10.............

S

4

TS-P034_RG6.............

o

2

TS0104003..............

10

=



=
s

* Ad E TS-P034_R6

just snap pin positions :

according to the body. !
A , TS0104003

i SIG_M3X8

s

@ Battery assemble position

% According to the back groove of

chassis bind the battery with tape.

[ ———

33

)
TS0201007...............1
i TS0201007
SIG_M3Xé .o 2 \%
! SJG_M3X4
5 /
S 11




% Tighten up into nylon portion.

[] #3.175%97.938x2.779)
FR2-5ZZ.................. 4
=
SN M3, 2
O ($4.7X#3.2X0.4)
TS0202005............... 2
FR2-577
TS0202005
- 35
SG 4#40................. 6
w
SK_M3X3................1
(i
SIG_M3X8................. 3

SIG_M3X8

=

12




SETTING - UP

¢ Record various running conditions and
settings on the setting sheet on page 13.

| TOE-IN AND TOE-OUT

Toe-in and toe -out

% Adjust rod length by % Make sure the
rotating adjuster.

Narrow

e

servo is in neutral.

% Adjust according to the track layout.

e

|| CAMBER ANGLE

Camber angle

% Adapt for the draw bar
to adjust camber angle.

Narrow

|| GROUND CLEARANCE

Front

% Ways for adjusting the turnbuckle to fit
the hardness of the front suspention.

' o1 [_] 0.25mm
¥ o1 [_] 0.5mm
'Qﬁ’%
Tsos01017 ¥ § ol [] 05mm
- 3 i
®@ | 8750501020 ol [ 1.0mm
? $ ' ol [ ] 20mm

* Use different washers to adjust the height and
width of rear axle.

=

13




»—073 30 90798

=
n\ oigors  KES 10070501
002050SL eomﬁ@ L@ \ &
N~ A

N
£01010SL —_ A
s000208L S 2 )

ENNS g——£002010SL a ﬂ ,
/@ N;oa/w 007020SL £ 900701051
/ f o

I
| n_
R ANG | 9
s @) ’, “.- 100905051
\@/
50020208

T
Sowomom._.\g N

200705081 i
@Neeo&\m

wom@y L00L00SL—

S

£007010SL % 94 ¥80d-SL

N/

J@ 5007020SL

v Q)

101020S.

’

¢007020SL

\w 0TS goo105081 Q
pOEONS !
F\

, £20v0108
®

/@oogs&

002010 070¥0L0SL
ozos, g /

Wm m 920102081 1040208
I

"
SR

01020108
9201010SL

@)
2

|
| |
/ | @ 1 2z ”
B¢ B ecorosst %@\ Y b | .
j / 8 a , 880701081 R 1€9IS
, 90295 N , ,
B 0 S0E9IS ! , mw $800L0SL
g L gnogdgos) @ P @ 909IS
2 700L0v0SL @u/ N £00101081
T 600040 £001010SL I a o 110201L0SL
| I 21 (&
= 0OSE 0l P oooi0st -~ SIS _& 90201081
Zm & \é\\\ -2
90897s 10L0Z0S L < -
AN
_ 7789144 : kY 808918
9y ¥E0d-S1 I & @ ¢ P
it Ny ? \ 50070505 W
) - +ENNS 100205081 g
= % / [202010SL  ¥00L0S0SL - 920004081
900708051
, ﬁMw\omuo @ oiwowvworomom._. 400209051 ) \w 100$050S.L
0 %S 710M0S0SL  G00060S1 © __ T00KOSOSL - ggq;9501
)% / Suz-891Y RO §1330

€101050SL

©

80€9!

100805081 % £005050SL
/ 200505051

+10¥0S0S1 -
h /© mmw w €002050SL
© P
- 0
0v#Y9S o F 92070L0SL  '€0eMS
1G>

|
|
|
}101050SL ﬁ
o

14

mm=



GIr-=s00wW_Vv=2

1/12th Scale 2WD EP Pan car Parts List

TS05002 TS05003 TS05004 TS05005 TS05011
8

TS0503002......1PCS

TS0503005......1PCS

)

TS0503006......1PCS

TS0506001......1PCS

TS05007 TS05038 TS05013
——
TS0502001.....1PCS [u)m @ @ @ 0

W

T80502008......1PCS

TS0501002......1PCS

1PCS  TS0505002......1PCS

O

TS0501021......1PCS

T80502001......1PCS

i TS0501003.....1PCS ~ TS0502005......1PCS  TS0505003......1PCS TS05014 TS05015
(o, €
TS0501004.....1PCS ~ OE_E1.5.....2PCS

TS0504005......1PCS

(= m
TS0104026.....2PCS  TS0501005.....1PCS ~ SK_M3X3......1PCS TS0505001......1PCS TS0502003......1PCS TS0502005.....8PCS
TS05016 TS05018 TS05019

[ — ) P

TS0202001.....2PCS 1

1PCS O FR2-522..4PCS O
TS0202005......2PCS

, (em D
1PCS SIG_M2.5X4.....2PCS SN_M3.....2PCS TS0504001......2PCS TS0501002......1PCS
TS05022 TS05024 TS05025 TS05026 TS05029
TS0501004.....1PCS @ TS05020065......3PCS
—— 2
TS0505002...1PCS TS0502005..... 1PCS @ TS0504006......3PCS TS0501005......3PCS
23.0x29mm

TS0502002......2PCS

TS0505003...1PCS TS0504006......1PCS

{m
SK_M3X3......... 3PCS

TS05030 TS05031 TS05032 TS05034
I:[il:h
T50503010.....1PCS Rear axle TS0501013.....1PCS
TS05036 TS05037
Ol Ol Ol ol ol
06.4%@8.4X0.5 06.4x08.4x1.0 06.4x08.4x2.0 @3.0x@5.0x0.25 @3.0x@5.0x0.5

TS0501016......2PCS

TS0501017......2PCS

TS0501018......2PCS

TS0501019......8PCS

TS0501020......8PCS

TS05041

SN_M3-F......1PCS

Lock nut

(m  SIG_M2X4.....2PCS

(mm  SIG_M25X4.....2PCS
(mm  SIG_M3XS.....11PCS
(mm  SIG_M3X8.....10PCS
(mmmm  SIG_M3X10.....7PCS

Screw

SJG_M3X4.....6PCS
SJG_M3X6......14PCS
SJG_M3X8.....2PCS

SJG_M3X10.....6PCS
SJG_M3X12.....4PCS

JITYT

Cap

m SK_M3X3.....3PCS
SK_MB3X8.....2PCS
SK_M3X10......2PCS

Grub screw

(lmm  5G_Mm3xs.....4PCS
[lm  SG_M2X6.....6PCS

B=m  SG_4#40.....7TPCS

Cap screw

=

15




TS05033

R168-2RS

TS05039

TS05040

) e

TS0501009.....1PCS  TS0501010.....1PCS TS0501011....1PCS

ol Ol
340954025 03405405

TS0501012.....1PCS TS0501019.....1PCS TS0501020.....1PCS

B )
|:]I SG_M3X8....1PCS  SJG_M3X6.....1PCS
(o

26.35x@9.625x3.175
R168-2RS....1PCS  SIG_M3X10.....1PCS

O |

26.35%@9.525x3.175

R168-2RS......10PCS

o

Ball bearing@3.175mm

TS0508007.....12PCS

TS04009

TS02017

TS01006

S

TS0401004......1PCS

Ol

@4.7x@32x0.4

TS0202005......6PCS

TS0104026......2PCS
C—w
TS0101018......1PCS
T

TS0104080......1PCS

-

SK_M3X3.......1PCS
Friction obsorber set

Ball stud......1SET

TS0504003......1PCS

Link joint set......1SET

TS01007 TS05017 TS01020 TS01021 TS01040
|| O b 1

© TS0504002......1PCS ao=—=_ >
FRTTEILY =t 5

TS0102004......2PCS

TS01062

TS01065

TS01069

1S01070

TS01095

-

TS0102010......5PCS

A

Roll spring
TS0102001......2PCS

=

Front coil spring
TS80203001......1PCS

2

TS0101007......8PCS

TS0101030......4PCS

TS01107

1802005

TS02006

TS02007

TS02008

| ©

T80102027......4PCS

T80201001......2PCS

TS0202003......2PCS

-

TS0204004......4PCS

TS0202002......4PCS

Front suspension plastic
component......1SET

Ol

TS0102016......2PCS

(b
SIG_M3X10.....1PCS

TS02010 TS02011 TS02013 TS02016
511 || O o \
— % T TS0102017...1PCS @9 [ﬂ
23.0x26.5mm N/ Servo server......1SET

23.175%07.938x2.779

FR2-5Z7.....4PCS

TS0201011.....2PCS

TS0201026......2PCS

TS0201007......1PCS

© |

28.0x03.1x2.0
TS0201015......4PCS

TS02018 TS02063 TS02037 TS02056
28.0x03.1x0.5 28.0x23.1x1.0
Dﬂ = ==p) TS0201014.....4PCS sugﬁgﬂts on 750201002.....4PCS

spacer @

28.0x23.1x5.0
TS0201025.....4PCS

TS02061 TS-P034_R6 OE_E1.5 OE_E2.0 FR1682Z
©) = € & © |
— Clip 96.35%09.525%3.175
TS0201031......2PCS TS-P034_R6.....10PCS OE_E1.5.....8PCS OE_E2.0.....8PCS FR168ZZ.....10PCS

=

16







VA PON INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD

_m_Jd
http://www.saxoracing.com
E-mail:saxo@saxoracing.com

1F.NO.1,Ln,122,Chelutou St.Sanchong Dist,New Taipei City 241Taiwan 24157

TS0508009
Ver 1.0



	GT-300W-V2封面
	GT-300W-V2前封面反
	GT-300W-v2-1-2.pdf
	GT-300W-V2-3-4
	GT-300W-V2-5-6
	GT-300W-V2-7-8
	GT-300W-V2-9-10
	GT-300W-V2-11-12 
	GT-300W-v2-13-14
	GT-300W-V2-15-16
	GT-300W-V2后封面反


 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         1
         CurrentPage
         9
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         3
         SubDoc
         10
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高不同比例缩放
     旋转：                逆时针方向
     尺寸： 8.268 x 11.693 inches / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20170316101109
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     747
     284
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Separate
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     0
     20
     19
     20
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         3
         CurrentPage
         10
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高不同比例缩放
     旋转：                逆时针方向
     尺寸： 8.268 x 11.693 inches / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20170316105222
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     747
     284
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Separate
            
                
         CurrentPage
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     1
     20
     1
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         1
         CurrentPage
         9
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         3
         SubDoc
         10
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高不同比例缩放
     旋转：                逆时针方向
     尺寸： 8.268 x 11.693 inches / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20170316101109
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     747
     284
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Separate
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     0
     20
     19
     20
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     798
     299
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         3
         CurrentPage
         10
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高不同比例缩放
     旋转：                逆时针方向
     尺寸： 8.268 x 11.693 inches / 210.0 x 297.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20170316105222
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     747
     284
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Separate
            
                
         CurrentPage
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     1
     20
     1
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   PageSizes
        
     动作：   使所有页面大小相同
     缩放：    宽和高不同比例缩放
     旋转：                逆时针方向
     尺寸： 8.268 x 11.220 inches / 210.0 x 285.0 mm
      

        
     0
            
       D:20170318111419
       807.8740
       210285
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Tall
     1
     0
     938
     220
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     CCW
     Separate
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     0
     20
     19
     20
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base



